

IN THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD

R/SPECIAL CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 5828 of 2026

=====

M/S.ASWANI INDUSTRIES PRIVATE LIMITED

Versus

THE UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

=====

Appearance:

MR SN SOPARKAR LD. SENIOR ADVOCATE with MR ANAND NAINAWATI(5970)
for the Petitioner(s) No. 1

DEEPAK N KHANCHANDANI(7781) for the Respondent(s) No. 2,3

PARAM V SHAH(9473) for the Respondent(s) No. 1

=====

CORAM:HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE A.S. SUPEHIA

and

HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE PRANAV TRIVEDI

Date : 24/04/2026

ORAL ORDER

(PER : HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE A.S. SUPEHIA)

Heard learned Senior Advocate Mr. S.N. Soparkar assisted by
learned advocate Anand Nainawati for the petitioner.

Issue ***Notice*** to the respondents returnable on ***11.06.2026***.

In the meanwhile, no coercive steps shall be taken against the
petitioner.

(A. S. SUPEHIA, J)

(PRANAV TRIVEDI,J)

phalguni/7